BEFORE THE HARYANA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION AT PANCHKULA

	HERC/Petition No.	19 of 2025
Date of Hearing	:	10.07.2025
Date of Order	:	11.07.2025

In the Matter of

Petition under Section 61, Section 62, Section 64 (5) and Section 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission (Terms and Conditions for Determination of Tariff for Generation, Transmission, Wheeling and Distribution & Retail Supply under Multi Year Tariff Framework) Regulations, 2024 in respect of determination of Capital Cost and Generation Tariff of 240 MW (3x80 MW) Kutehr Hydro Power Station located in Chamba District, Himachal Pradesh on the river Ravi

Petitioner

1. M/s. JSW Energy (Kutehr) Limited.

Respondent

Haryana Power Purchase Centre (HPPC), Panchkula

Present on behalf of the Petitioner Mr. Tanuj Sharma, Manager

Present on behalf of the Respondent

- 1. Ms. Sonia Madan, Advocate
- 2. Mr. Lovepreet Singh, Advocate

Quorum

Shri Nand Lal Sharma Shri Mukesh Garg Chairman Member

INTERIM ORDER

- 1. The case was taken up for hearing on 10.07.2025, as scheduled.
- 2. At the outset, Mr. Tanuj Sharma, appearing for the petitioner submitted that its power plant is likely to achieve commercial operation on 21.07.2025 and thereafter it would be in a position to supply the details of actual capital cost incurred till CoD duly supported by relevant documents. Therefore, in order to enable them to submit comprehensive records, the petitioner requested for adjournment of hearing till 20.08.2025, which was not objected by the respondent.
- 3. In view of the above, the Commission adjourns the case. The petitioner is directed to file the complete details of the project till CoD, within one month from the date of issue of this order with an advance copy to the respondent. The respondent may, if they so desire, file its reply on the same, within one week thereafter.
- 4. The case shall be next heard on 27.08.2025.

This order is signed, dated and issued by the Haryana Electricity Regulatory Commission on 11.07.2025.

Date:11.07.2025 Place: Panchkula (Mukesh Garg) Member (Nand Lal Sharma) Chairman